EXCISE BOARD SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

The Custer County Excise Board will meet in special session on Tuesday, May 18, 2021, at 8:30 a.m. in the Custer County Commissioners Office located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

This board may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item on this agenda (executive session(s) may be voted on pursuant to District Attorney Advice, if necessary). The following items of business will be considered:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Discuss/Possible Action on Custer County Estimate of Needs FY 2021-2022
- 3. Adjourn

POSTED: May 13, 2021

12:00 p.m.

Courthouse Building Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham

Melissa Graham Custer County Clerk